

CNR no. DLNT01-007897-2021
SC No. 539/2021
FIR no. 336/2021
PS-Bhalswa Dairy
State Vs. Saleem @ Imran & Anr.
U/s-307/323/324/341/34 IPC

18/12/2021

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salim @ Imran (A1) is produced from J.C.
Accused Karima (A-2) is present on bail.
Ms. Geeta Bhandari, Id. counsel for A-1.

The case is fixed for arguments on charge. However, at request of Id counsel for A-1, the matter is adjourned. Put up for arguments on charge on **03/03/2022. Issue notice to IO for the said date.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:18/12/2021(A)