

CNR No. DLNT01-007897-2021
Session Case No. 539/2021
FIR No. 336/2021
PS- Bhalaswa Dariy
State Vs- Saleem @ Imran and another
U/s- 307/323/324/341/34 IPC

03/03/2022

Present Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Banshi Pandit, enrollment No. D/3320/21
Advocate for accused Salim @ Imran.
Accused Salim @ Imran produced from JC.
Accused Karima is on bail, but absent today.

Sh. Banshi Pandit seeks adjournment for filing Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Salim @ Imran as well as for addressing arguments on the point of charge. Since none has appeared on behalf of other accused, matter is adjourned for arguments on the point of charge on **11.05.2022**. Issue **NBWs against** accused Karima and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:03/03/2022(M)