

CNR no. DLNT01-002071-2021
Session Case no. 139/2021
IA/1/21 (Bail application of accused Satish Kumar Jha)
FIR no. 706/2020
PS-S.P. Badli
State Vs-Satish Kumar & Ors.
U/s-302/201/182/120B IPC

24/03/2022

Present :Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
:Both the accused are produced from J.C.
:Ms. Pooja Sharma, Id. proxy counsel for main counsel for both the
:accused persons.

Ld. proxy counsel for the accused persons has sought adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

On the last date of hearing, Id. counsel for the accused persons submitted that his main argument is that false information was given by accused Vivek & offence u/s 182 is not made out against accused Satish and except that, he did not want to argue on the point of charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of State on **19/05/2022**. **Let notice be issued to IO for the said date. The bail application of accused Satish Kumar Jha (A-1) is kept pending till then.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:24/03/2022(A)