

CNR No. : DLNT01-002071-2021

SC No. : 139/2021

STATE Vs. Satish Kumar etc.

FIR No. 706/2020

PS S.P. Badli

U/s. 302/201/182/120B IPC

15.05.2023

File taken up on an application U/s.439 Cr.P.C for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Satish Kumar**.

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. S.P. Sharma, Id. counsel for the applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Id. counsel that he wants to withdraw the earlier bail application of applicant/accused for which he will the appropriate application at the earliest.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of the present application to the IO to file detailed reply alongwith previous involvement chart of applicant/accused on the next date.

Put up this bail application for arguments on **22.05.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:15.05.2023