

CNR No.:DLNT01-002071-2021
SC No. 139/2021
STATE Vs. Satish Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 706/2020
PS S. P. Badli
U/s: 302/201/182/120B IPC

04.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Satish Kumar and
Vivek Kumar Jha produced from J/C.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
IO / Inspector Raj Malik in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-1 Smt. Khusbhoo has been recalled today for
her cross-examination by Ld. Addl. PP for State. PW-1 has been
cross-examined by Ld. Addl PP for state, not cross-examined by
Ld. Counsel for accused persons despite opportunity and
discharged.

PW-2 Sh. Bhullinder Mishra is present, examined-
in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. Addl PP for state with the
permission of the Court, not cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for
accused persons despite opportunity and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **03.02.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
04.11.2023 ^(R)