

CNR No.:DLNT01-007897-2021
SC No. 539/2021
STATE Vs. Saleem @ Imran & Anr.
FIR No. 336/2021
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 307/323/324/341/34

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Karima is declared PO vide order dated 10.10.2023.
Accused Saleem @ Imran is absent.
Ms. Geeta Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for accused
Saleem @ Imran.

Ld. Counsel for accused has submitted that accused
Saleem @ Imran is presently lying in J/C in case bearing FIR
No.929/2023 PS S P Badli.

Let Production Warrants be issued against accused
Saleem @ Imran for NDOH.

Be put up for further proceedings on **03.01.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.11.2023 ^(R)