

SC 139/2021
STATE Vs. SATISH KUMAR
FIR No. 706 /2020
PS S.P. Badli
U/s. 302/201/182/120B IPC

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons namely Satish Kumar and Vivek Kumar Jha in person on bail.

Matter is listed today for PE.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been received from Inspector Raj Kumar Malik. In view the reasons stated in the application, Inspector Raj Kumar Malik is exempted for today only.

PW-3 Dr. Vijay Dhankar is present. He has been examined-in-chief and his cross-examination is deferred at the request of accused persons as their counsel is not available today. **Issue fresh summons to above said PW for NDOH.**

No other PW present today.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 15.02.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
28.09.2024