

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Deepak Kohli, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff  
Sh Gaurav Kumar, Ld Counsel for the defendant no.  
2.

Matter is listed for clarifications/ order on the  
application under order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by the defendant.

As this court has not heard arguments in the present  
case, put up for fresh arguments on 16.10.2025.

(Ravinder Singh II)  
DJ-04 (N), Rohini Courts  
Delhi/14.07.2025