

CNR No.:DLNT01-007897-2021
SC No. 539/2021
STATE Vs. Saleem @ Imran & Anr.
FIR No. 336/2021
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 307/323/324/341/34

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Accused Saleem @ Imran produced from J/C (**On bail in this case**).
Accused Karima in person on bail.
Sh. J.K. Kalson, Ld. Deputy Chief Legal Aid
Counsel for both accused persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-1 Sh. Anuj and PW-2 Sh. Devender are present,
examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

IO / ASI Ram Narayan is absent despite service of
notice.

Let B/Ws be issued against IO / ASI Ram Narayan
in the sum of Rs.5,000/- with one surety in the like amount
through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Let PWs whose names have been mentioned in the
list of prosecution witness at serial no.3, 4, 5 and 6 be summoned
for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **06.06.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.02.2026 ^(R)